	MRD	_ • •	5-2004	ket No.: 461	07-0024	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	6/11/03	D .		U.Ş.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	6/11/03				Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u>_</u>		71353		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Director of	f the United State	s Patent and Trademark			al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying par Guoming G. Zhu	ty(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving page	arty(ies):	
Bruce Wang		Name: Visteon	Global Technolog	ies, Inc.		
Kenneth L. Gould			Address: Suite	728 - Parklane To	wers East	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			One Parklane Bo	ulevard		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Dearborn	4189	State/Prov.: MI	
Other			Country: <u>USA</u>		ZIP: 48126	
Execution Date: May 29	, 2003; May	30, 2003;	Additional name(s) & a	address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being Patent Application No.	Filing		B. Patent I		May 30, 2003	
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	l		
5. Name and address of page concerning documents			6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: Douglas A. Mu	llen		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 38,5	69		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Dickinson W	right PLLC					
1901 L. Street NW				to be charged to		
Suite 800			8. Deposit account	t number:	Charge 40.	
City: Washington, D.C.	Sta	ate/Prov.:	06-1500			
Country: USA	ZIF	P; 20036	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signatur		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		,	
_	vledge and belie	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corr	ect and any attac	ched copy is a true copy	
Douglas A. Mullen		Dougla	AQ. Malle		dune 9, 2003	
Name of Perso	• •	Dumber of pages including of	Signature	2	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 45107-0024 (V202-0122)

entitled:

CIRCUIT FOR MEASURING IONIZATION CURRENT IN A COMBUSTION CHAMBER OF AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Guoming G. Zhu Bruce Wang Kenneth L. Gould

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as on the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Pate United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and fill herein: Serial No, Filing Date	lescribed ent of the
and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters F VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.	Patent to

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Guoming G. Zhu 47288 White Pines Drive Novi, Michigan 48374	Gawnio Zhu	5/29/03
Bruce Wang 1947 Hartshorn Avenue Troy, Michigan 48083	Bruce Wa	rf 5/30/03
Kenneth L. Gould 330 Fairfield Circle Fayetteville, Georgia 30214	Kenne Thils	5/30/2003

PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2003 REEL: 015132 FRAME: 0179